accounting for 2.14% of the Company's total share capital. The aforementioned shares

have been frozen by the Court during the trial of case No. 1347 of Lu 02 Min Chu in

2024. On February 10, 2025, Yinzhou Jielun checked the Information on the Change

of Securities Holdings of Investors of China Securities Depository and Clearing

Corporation Limited, and learned that the shares involved in this equity change had

completed the non-transaction transfer registration procedures on February 6, 2025.

Prior to this equity change, the controlling shareholder and its concerted action

persons held a total of 1,138,227,502 shares of the Company, accounting for 50.51%

of the total share capital of the Company. After this equity change, the controlling

shareholder and its concerted action persons hold a total of 1,089,934,248 shares of

the Company, accounting for 48.37% of the total share capital of the Company.

Specifically, as follows:

 3

Name of

Shareholders

Before the Current Equity Change After the Current Equity Change

Number of

shareholdings (%)

Proportion of

shareholdings

(%)

Number of

shareholdings (%)

Proportion of

shareholdings

(%)

Zheng,

Yonggang
655,267 0.03  655,267 0.03

Shanshan

Holdings
72,212,189 3.20  72,212,189 3.20

Shanshan

Group
782,222,036 34.71  782,222,036 34.71

Pengze

Trading
205,264,756 9.11  205,264,756 9.11

Yinzhou

Jielun
77,873,254 3.46  29,580,000 1.31

Total 1,138,227,502 50.51  1,089,934,248 48.37

The current equity change will not result in a change in control of the Company.

(II) Basic information of the information disclosure obligor

Company Name: Ningbo Yinzhou Jielun Investment Co., Ltd

Unified Social Credit Code: 91330212MA2821U96T

Enterprise Type: Limited Liability Company (Sole Legal Proprietorship Invested

or Controlled by a Natural Person)

Registered Capital: RMB 200 million

Legal Representative: Zheng, Ju

Date of Establishment: May 19, 2016

Registered Address: Room 1016, 10th Floor, Building A, No. 68 Shounan West